

2nd of form BKH of Major work

20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Repair work for my Gopalganj to Pargana under M.R (3054)					
Name of Agency: -					
M/S Kamleshwar Rai					
A/- Tarwa					
P.O - Machhaghar					
District - Gopalganj, Bihar					
Agreement No. & Dated					
05/ MAR/ 2023-2024					
Dated 18/08/2023					
Agreement Amount of Major work					
Ry 91, 82, 757 = ₹					
Agreement Amount of Maintenance					
Ry 16, 38, 180 = ₹					
Agreement Rate					
10% below					
Date of work start					
10/08/2023					
Date of work Completion					
09/05/2024					
After completion Date					
29/02/2024					

Continuation

2nd & final Bill of material work

Abstract of cost

26

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing & laying of Formwork of major work items					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Add Qty - 2 Nos					
V.T.M.B & P-25 Qty - 2 Nos					
Total - 4 Nos					
② By 11.454. 89/m ² 45.820 =					
③ Jungle clearing & grubbing of 800 sq m					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Area - 0.36 Hectare					
④ By 2.697. 86/m ² 26.171 =					
⑤ Dry lean cement concrete (DLC) in sub base					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 33.05 m ³					
⑥ By 4606.72/m ³ 1,52,252 =					
⑦ cost of cement concrete pavement 1430					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 518.02 m ³					
⑧ By 9218.84/m ³ 47,75,543 =					
⑨ cost of 16.5 Bx 4 m B.T					
V.T.M.B & P-14					
Qty - 25.80 m ³					
⑩ By 2574.89/m ³ 66,432 =					

C.D. - 50,66,218 =

Continuation

B.F. 1, 50, 66, 212 = 80

27

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑥ providing & laying of W.B.M.					
68-2 in B.T. position					
V.T. M.B. & P. - 15					
Qty - 29.73 m ³					
Q R 54.53.05/m ³					R 1,62,119 = 0
⑦ providing & laying of					
W.B.M. 18-3 in B.T. position					
V.T. M.B. & P. - 15					
Qty - 43.46 m ³					
Q R 5126.68/m ³					R 2,23,806 = 0
⑧ providing & laying					
of concrete cant with RS-1					
V.T. M.B. & P. - 15					
Area - 579.47 m ²					
Q R 60.48/m ²					R 35,046 = 0
⑨ providing & laying					
of JAC concrete with RS-1					
V.T. M.B. & P. - 15					
Area - 1235.67 m ²					
Q R 20.80/m ²					R 25,702 = 0
⑩ providing & laying					
of 20mm thick class graded					
concrete (C 20/F 15)					
V.T. M.B. & P. - 15					
Area - 1235.67 m ²					
Q R 289.68/m ²					R 3,57,949 = 0

C.O. JAC R 58,46,930 = 0

Continuation

R 58,69,840 = 0

B.F. R, 58, 46, 940

R 58, 67, 240

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) providing & laying back coat with R-1					
V-T. M.B & P - 16					
A-req - 3244.60 m ²					
Q R 17.35/m ²					R 56,294 = m
(12) providing & laying of 25 mm thick SP BC					
V-T. M.B & P - 16					
A-req - 81.12 m ²					
Q R 15.505.12/m ²					R 12,57,775 = m
(13) R.C.C. masonry on B.T. of C.C. retaining wall					
V-T. M.B & P - 21					
A-req - 350.20 m ²					
Q R 825.75/m ²					R 2,89,178 = m
(14) casting of earthen shoulder					
Meters from road 1000m					
V-T. M.B & P - 21					
A-req - 747.60 m ²					
Q R 262.16/m ²					R 1,95,916 = m
(15) providing & fixing of protection & place identification					
by cement B.O. 1000m					
V-T. M.B & P - 22					
A-req - 1.92 m ²					
Q R 14,976.12/m ²					R 28,754 = m
C.O. total R 76,97,757 =					

B.F.R, 76,97, 757=

29

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16) Providing & laying RCC M15 K.M. Post. V.T.M.B & P-22 Qty - 2 Nos					
@ R, 3095.36/each R, 6191=					
(17) Providing & laying of RCC M15 200mm post V.T.M.B & P-22 Qty - 8 Nos					
@ R, 859.07/each R, 6873=					
(18) Providing & laying of 600mm circular board for angle Bump V.T.M.B & P-22 Qty - 8 Nos					
@ R, 4459.75/each R, 35,678=					
(19) Providing & laying of 600mm circular board V.T.M.B & P-23 Qty - 6 Nos					
@ R, 4378.47/each R, 26,271=					
(20) Providing & laying of 600mm x 450mm size rectangular board V.T.M.B & P-23 Qty - 8 Nos					
@ R, 4234.74/each R, 33,878=					

C.O.F.R, 78,06,648=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
②1 plastering facing of Boundary pillars.					
V.T. m.B & P - 23					
Qty - 40 Nos					
@ Rs 723.74/cum Rs 28,950=					
②2 plastering New bottom & by gables on any side					
V.T. m.B & P - 23					
Qty - 616 cum Receipt					
@ Rs 0.72/cum Rs 444=					
②3 Brick masonry work with 1:4 cum on parapet to wall.					
V.T. m.B & P - 24					
Qty - 5.44 m ³					
@ Rs 6353.55/m ³ Rs 34,563=					
②4 15mm thick cement plaster with 1:4 C-m					
V.T. m.B & P - 24					
Area - 64.02 m ²					
@ Rs 220.78/m ² Rs 14,134=					
②5 painting two coats with enamel paint					
V.T. m.B & P - 25					
Area - 64.02 m ²					
@ Rs 127.28/m ² Rs 8148=					

C.O. total Rs 78,92,887=

Continuation

B.F. R 78,92,887-00

31

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② Planting of tree by the road side.					
X-T. m, B & P - 25					
Qty - 88 Nos					
@ R 1230.09/cum R 1,08,248-00					
for R 80,01,135-00					
Add ST @ 18% (H) R 14,40,204-00					
Add Labour @ 1% (H) R 80,011-00					
Add Surcharge @ 1% (H) R 1,13,565-00					
by total R 96,34,915-00					
Less 10% below as per Agt.					
R 9,63,492-00					
Net total = R 86,71,423-00					
Less previous payment R 61,99,286-00					
Net Balance amount R 24,72,137-00					

29/02/2024
JE
29/02/24
AE
CAP
29/02/24
AE

Allotment L.No - 31WF Dtd 09-03-2024
Amount → R 27,01,990-00 (CFMS)

Continuation

P.T.O

Final Certificate
 Certified that Major
 construction work has been
 completed as per specification
 & direction of E/O on
 Dated 29/02/2024
 Maintenance work
 will be start from Dated
 01/03/2024

 Jm
 29/02/2024
 JE

 SKS
 29/02/24
 AE